

Dated - 25th June 2021

## Annexure - A HRD Network, Bangalore Chapter Elections - 2021

Dear Members,

It is time to hold elections for the council of management for HRD Network, Bangalore Chapter, since the current management committee term ends as of June 30, 2021.

All eligible members (except student members) of NHRD Bangalore Chapter can participate in this election as a nominee / proposer of nominee / voter, for any of the position(s) as referred in AGM notice dated 25 Jun 2021. Please find the nomination form (and Proposer's form) attached for the above purpose. Please send the consent of the nominee and his/her brief profile along with the nomination form. Every nomination should be proposed by two active NHRD members.

Please ensure the nomination form is complete in all respects which otherwise may lead to invalidation. Completed nomination (along with  $1_{st}$  &  $2_{nd}$  proposer's filled in form) be addressed to Dr Rupande Padaki, Returning Officer and should be sent by Email (in PDF /JPEG format) to the Returning Officer as referred in the AGM notice.

With Warm Regards,

## Pallavi Bhadkamkar

Hon. Secretary 2019-2021 HRDN - Bangalore Chapter

Note: Attached Nomination and Proposer's Form

## **ELECTION SCHEDULE**

- 1) The last date for receipt of nominations: July 5 2021.
- 2) The last date for withdrawal of nominations: July 12 2021
- 3) Online Voting shall be done by the eligible members on July 18, 2021
- 4) Declaration of election results: July 19, 2021.